## UNITE D STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

CARILION CLINIC, a coporation.

Docket No. D-9338

## AGREEMENT CONTAINING C ONSENT ORDERS

This Agreement Containing Consent Ordse("Consent Agreement"), by and betwen Carilion Clinic ("Respondent"), by its duly authorized offier and attorney and counsider the Federal TradeCommission ("Commission"), is enteed into in accordance with the Commission's Rules govering consent ordeprocedures. In accordance theewith the paties hereby agree that Respondent is will ing to enter into this Consent Agreement to divest certain assets and prviding for other elief.

IT I S HEREBY AGREED that:

- 1. Respondent Carilion Cliniis a corporation organized, exiting and doing business under and byvirtue of the laws of the Commonwetta of Virginia, with its office and principal placeof business locateat 213 Southefferson Stree Suite 720, Roanoke/irginia.
- 2. Respondent has **be** seved with a **o**py

d. any claim under the Equal Access to Jusitce Act.

Page 3 of 4

## CARILIO N CLINIC

By: <u>Edward G. Murphy, MD</u> Chief Executive Offcer Carilion Clinic

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Andrea Ryan Paul Nolan Kevin Hahm Michelle Yost Nancy Park Anthony Saunders Stephen SockweMark Lute.0000 TD (ER)Tj 16.68

By: Mark Lutes, Esq. Epstein Becker & Green, PC Counsel for Carilion Clinic

Date:\_\_\_\_\_